

2009

Anderson v. Anderson : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Gregory B. Wall; Nathan B. Wall; Wall & Wall; Attorneys for Petitioner.

Brent D. Young; Attorneys for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Anderson v. Anderson*, No. 20090741 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2009).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/1855

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
JURISDICTION	1
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
APPLICABLE STATUTES AND RULES	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	12
ARGUMENT.....	13
CONCLUSION	22
ADDENDUMS:	
1. Docket evidencing Appellant’s Objection, Order signed, and entry of Judgment.	
2. Worksheet Verification Affidavit and Statement of Compliance (In Support of Attorney General Memorandum in Support of Motion for Temporary Relief, filed March 26, 2009).	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Court Cases	Page
<u>State v. Richardson</u> , 843 P.2d 517, 518 (Utah App. 1992).....	2, 3
<u>State v. Larsen</u> , 865 P.2d 1355 (Utah 1993).....	3
<u>Bailey v. Bayles</u> , 52 P.3d 1158 (Utah 2002).....	14
<u>Rhen v. Rhen</u> , 974 P.2d 306 (Utah App. 1999).....	16
<u>Wilde v. Wilde</u> , 969 P.2d 438 (Utah App. 1998).....	16
<u>Williamson v. Williamson</u> , 983 2P.d 1103 (Utah App. 1999).....	16
<u>Kallas v. Kallas</u> , 614 P.2d 641 (Utah 1980).....	16
<u>Coleman v. Coleman</u> , Utah, 664 P.2d 1155 (Utah 1983).....	17
<u>Boggs v. Boggs</u> , 824 P.2d 478 (Utah 1991).....	18
<u>Salzetti v. Backman</u> , 638 P.2d 543 (Utah 1981).....	19
<u>State v. Bartholomew</u> , 38 P.2d 753 (Utah 1934).....	20
<u>Utah Farm Prod. Credit Ass'n v. Labrum</u> , 762 P.2d 1070 (Utah 1988).....	20
<u>State v. Halverson</u> , 754 P.2d 1155, 1156 (Utah 1983).....	20
State Statutes	
Utah Code Ann. §78-2a-3	1
Utah Code Ann. § 30-3-3(2)	2, 4,15
Utah Code Ann. § 78B-6-310	5, 16

Utah Code Ann. § 78-32-10 5, 17

Rules

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 60 (a) 5, 21

Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 3 1

Constitutional Provisions

Utah Const. Art. I, § 7 4, 12

U.S. Const. Art. V..... 4, 12, 16

U.S. Const. XIV Amend. 4, 12, 16

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

DEBORAH E. ANDERSON

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

KELLY L. ANDERSON,

Respondent/Appellee.

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Appellate Case No. 20090741

Trial Court Case: 074402410
